Indiana University of Pennsylvania

INDIANA, PENNSYLVANIA



Resolution of Commendation IUP Women's Tennis

WHEREAS, IUP women's tennis student-athletes Karolin Kirchtag and Katy Graydon won titles at the 2021 Intercollegiate Tennis Association (ITA) Division II Atlantic Region and Pennsylvania State Athletic Conference (PSAC) Individual Championships this fall;

WHEREAS, Ms. Kirchtag and Ms. Graydon became the first IUP pairing ever to win a regional doubles title and the second to win a conference championship, going a combined 9-0 together during both tournaments;

WHEREAS, Ms. Kirchtag also won the singles titles at both tournaments, becoming the first IUP player ever to win a regional singles title and the second to win a conference championship;

WHEREAS, Ms. Kirchtag became the second player in PSAC history to sweep the singles and doubles titles at both the regional and conference championship tournaments in the same season;

WHEREAS, by virtue of their regional titles, Ms. Kirchtag and Ms. Graydon earned invitation to the ITA Cup in Rome, Georgia, the individual national championships for Division II;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of Trustees of Indiana University of Pennsylvania commends Karolin Kirchtag and Katy Graydon from the IUP women's tennis program for their accomplishments during the 2021 fall season.

Approved this 9th day of December, 2021.

Samuel H. Smith, Chair IUP Council of Trustees